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US 51 Study Corridor - Crash Information, 2007-2009

1
2

4

3

County N to WIS 138

County B to County MNWIS 138 to County B

I-39 / 90 to County N

< State Avg
No Fatal Crashes

At State Avg
No Fatal Crashes

1.8 x State Avg
• 3 Fatal Crashes
• Fatal Rate 3.2 x State Avg

1.4 x State Avg
- 1 Fatal Crash
- Fatal Rate 2.2 x State Avg

Statewide 
Average
Crash Rates

Segment 4 (2007-2009)
Travel Class 11
Length (miles) 6.5
AADT 12,030
Crashes w/o deer 132
Injuries 45
Fatalities 3
Rate w/o deer 154 87
Crash rate injury 53 32
Crash rate fatality 3.5 1.1

Statewide 
Average 
Crash Rates 

Segment 1 (2007-2009)
Travel Class 3
Length (miles) 5.7
AADT 4,290
Crashes w/o deer 21
Injuries 6
Fatalities 0
Rate w/o deer 78 76
Crash rate injury 22 29
Crash rate fatality 0 1.3

Statewide 
Average 
Crash Rates 

Segment 3 (2007-2009)
Travel Class 9
Length (miles) 1.4 
AADT 9,900
Crashes w/o deer 46
Injuries 17
Fatalities 0
Rate w/o deer 303 335
Crash rate injury 112 47
Crash rate fatality 0 1.3

Statewide 
Average
Crash Rates 

Segment 2 (2007-2009)
Travel Class 9
Length (miles) 2.5
AADT 12,870
Crashes w/o deer 167
Injuries 45
Fatalities 1
Rate w/o deer 474 335
Crash rate injury 128 47
Crash rate fatality 2.8 1.3

Note: Deer Crashes Not Included
AADT = Average Annual Daily Traffic

S:\MAD\1000--1099\1089\134\Crashes\Crash Summaries-2007-2009.ppt

3 4

21



Lake 
Kegonsa

S
pr

in
g 

R
d.

R
C

 T
ra

ck
 R

d.

C
ou

nt
y 

N

County B

County B

D
ry

es
on

 R
d.

Tower Rd.

City of 
Stoughton

Village of 
McFarland

U
S

 5
1

6

7

5

1.2 x State Avg
- 1 Fatal Crash
- Fatal Rate 1.5 x State Avg

< State Avg
No Fatal Crashes

WIS 138

Statewide Average 
Crash Rates 
(2007-2009)

Length (miles) 2.5
AADT 4,500
Crashes w/o deer 12
Injuries 3
Fatalities 0
Rate w/o deer 97 150
Crash rate injury 24 57
Crash rate fatality 0 1.9

Statewide Average
Crash Rates 
(2007-2009)

Length (miles) 5.6 
AADT 6,470 
Crashes w/o deer 56
Injuries 21
Fatalities 0
Rate w/o deer 141 150
Crash rate injury 53 57
Crash rate fatality 0 1.9

Statewide Average 
Crash Rates 

Segment 7 (2007-2009)
Travel Class 3
Length (miles) 6.0
AADT 7,440
Crashes w/o deer 47
Injuries 17
Fatalities 1
Rate w/o deer 96 76
Crash rate injury 35 29
Crash rate fatality 2.0 1.3

County N from US 51 to I-39 / 90

US 51 Study Corridor 
Other Corridors Crash Information, 2007-2009

County B from US 51 to County N

WIS 138 from US 51 to US 14

< State Avg
No Fatal Crashes

Note: Deer Crashes Not Included
AADT = Average Annual Daily Traffic
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US 51 Study Corridor - Intersection Crash Rates for 2007-2009

Intersection with crash rate of 
1.5 crashes per one million 
vehicles entering the intersection, 
or greater, “warrants watching”

Key

Intersection crash rates 
for 2007-2009
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Note: Deer Crashes Not 
Included

Updated 3/30/2011  S:\MAD\1000--1099\1089\134\Crashes\Crash Summaries-2007-2009.ppt

0.4
0.1

0.4

0.7

0.0

0.3

1.0

0.7

0.0

0.4

0.8

0.3

0.1

0.4

0.2

0.4

0.4


	Crash Summaries-2007-2009_Page 1.pdf
	Crash Summaries-2007-2009_Page 2.pdf
	Crash Summaries-2007-2009_Page 3.pdf

